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 FY 2021  FY 2022 

ACTIVITY

SUBACTIVITY
PROGRAM ELEMENT

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 14-1611
FISH & AQUATIC CONSERVATION

1311 National Fish Hatchery Operations 
Aquatic Animal Drug Approval Partnership 1,200 800 0 1,200 -400 800
Great Lakes Consent Decree 550 550 0 550 0 550
National Wild Fish Health Surveys 1,430 1,430 0 1,430 0 1,430
Pacific Salmon Treaty 4,700 2,200 0 4,700 0 4,700

Yukon River Salmon Agreement 1,556 556 0 1,556 0 1,556
Pacific Salmon Treaty 3,144 1,644 0 3,144 0 3,144

Washington State Mass Marking 1,475 1,475 0 1,475 0 1,475
Klamath Restoration 3,750 3,750 0 3,750 4,000 7,750
Youth and Careers in Nature 0 0 0 0 0 0
Warm Springs Fish Health Center 0 5,000 5,000
General Program Activities 52,446 71,569 10,123 62,569 9,623 62,069

Total - National Fish Hatchery Operations 65,551 81,774 10,123 75,674 18,223 83,774

Maintenance and Equipment 
1321 NFHS Maintenance and Equipment

Annual Maintenance 8,079 16,303 8,224 16,303 4,224 12,303
Deferred Maintenance 16,137 31,137 15,000 31,137 13,000 29,137
Equipment Replacement 1,088 2,588 500 1,588 1,500 2,588
Total - NFHS Maintenance & Equipment 25,304 50,028 23,724 49,028 18,724 44,028

1322 FWCO Maintenance and Equipment 200
General Program Activities 518 518 0 518 0 518
Total - FWCO Maintenance & Equipment 518 518 0 518 0 518

Total - MAINTENANCE AND EQUIPMENT 25,822 50,546 23,724 49,546 18,724 44,546

Aquatic Habitat and Species Conservation (1330)
1334 Habitat Assessment and Restoration

Chehalis Fisheries Restoration 268 268 0 268 0 268
Delaware River Basin Conservation Act 10,000 10,000 2,500 12,500 1,000 11,000
Fish Passage Improvements 18,598 18,598 0 18,598 402 19,000
Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement 2,750 2,750 0 2,750 7,750 10,500
National Fish Habitat Action Plan 6,664 7,664 1,000 7,664 1,000 7,664
Youth 0 0 0 0 0 0
Truckee River Operating Agreement 200 200 200 200 200
General Program Activities 4,009 4,346 337 4,346 337 4,346

Total - Habitat Assessment and Restoration 42,289 43,826 4,037 46,326 10,689 52,978

1335 Population Assessment and Cooperative Management
Alaska Fisheries Subsistence 9,554 9,554 0 9,554 0 9,554
Atlantic Salmon Restoration 533 533 0 533 0 533
Great Lakes Consent Decree 890 1,000 110 1,000 110 1,000
Great Lakes F&W Restoration Program 1,000 890 1,000 2,000 0 1,000
Lake Champlain Sea Lamprey 818 0 0 818 0 818
National  Wild Fish Health Surveys 36 36 0 36 0 36
Penobscot River Restoration 458 458 0 458 0 458
Pacific Salmon Treaty 150 0 0 150 -150 0
Regional Mark Processing Center 226 226 0 226 0 226
Yukon River Salmon Treaty 2,692 2,692 0 2,692 0 2,692
Connecticut River Atlantic Salmon Commission 0 500 500
General Program Activities 15,435 18,076 713 16,148 -72 15,363

Snakehead Eradication 250 0 750 1,000 -250 0
General Program Activities 15,185 18,076 -37 15,148 178 15,363

Total - Population Assess. and Cooperative Mgmt. 31,792 33,465 1,823 33,615 388 32,180

1336 Aquatic Invasive Species 
Invasive Carp 22,000 22,000 0 22,000 0 22,000
Contract Fishing (Invasive Carp) 3,000 3,000 1,000 4,000 0 3,000
Control and Management 800 800 0 800 0 800
Ecosystem Restoration - Chesapeake Bay 145 145 0 145 0 145
Lake Tahoe Restoration 4,088 4,088 2,000 6,088 1,000 5,088
NISA State/Interstate Plans 2,834 2,834 1,000 3,834 0 2,834
NISA Implementation/Coordination 1,566 1,566 0 1,566 0 1,566
Prevention 2,015 6,367 352 2,367 252 2,267
Sea Lamprey Admin Costs 1,011 1,011 0 1,011 0 1,011
Quagga-Zebra Mussels 3,500 3,500 0 3,500 0 3,500

Control and Prevention 2,250 2,250 0 2,250 0 2,250
NISA State and Interstate Plans 1,250 1,250 0 1,250 0 1,250

Hydrilla, Eel, and Milfoil Invasive Grasses 200 0 -200 0 800 1,000
Total - Aquatic Invasive Species 41,159 45,311 4,152 45,311 2,052 43,211

Total - AQUATIC HABITAT & SPECIES CONSERVATION 115,240 122,602 10,012 125,252 13,129 128,369
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				As of October 18, 2021

				APPROPRIATION												FY20 Omnibus		FY 2021		FY 2022		FY 2022 House Passed				FY 2022 Senate Mark

		Subactivity				ACTIVITY										Total Enacted		Enacted		 President's Budget		Change from  FY 2021 Enacted		Total House Passed		Change from FY 2021 Enacted		Total Senate Mark

								SUBACTIVITY

										PROGRAM ELEMENT

												PROGRAM COMPONENT



				RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 14-1611

						FISH & AQUATIC CONSERVATION

		1311						National Fish Hatchery Operations 

										Aquatic Animal Drug Approval Partnership						1,200		1,200		800		0		1,200		-400		800

										Great Lakes Consent Decree						550		550		550		0		550		0		550

										National Wild Fish Health Surveys						1,430		1,430		1,430		0		1,430		0		1,430

										Pacific Salmon Treaty						4,700		4,700		2,200		0		4,700		0		4,700

												Yukon River Salmon Agreement						1,556		556		0		1,556		0		1,556

												Pacific Salmon Treaty						3,144		1,644		0		3,144		0		3,144

										Washington State Mass Marking						1,475		1,475		1,475		0		1,475		0		1,475

										Klamath Restoration						3,750		3,750		3,750		0		3,750		4,000		7,750

										Youth and Careers in Nature						0		0		0		0		0		0		0

										Warm Springs Fish Health Center												0				5,000		5,000

										General Program Activities						51,167		52,446		71,569		10,123		62,569		9,623		62,069

								Total - National Fish Hatchery Operations								64,272		65,551		81,774		10,123		75,674		18,223		83,774



								Maintenance and Equipment 

		1321								NFHS Maintenance and Equipment

										Annual Maintenance						8,103		8,079		16,303		8,224		16,303		4,224		12,303

										Deferred Maintenance						16,137		16,137		31,137		15,000		31,137		13,000		29,137

										Equipment Replacement						1,088		1,088		2,588		500		1,588		1,500		2,588

										Total - NFHS Maintenance & Equipment						25,328		25,304		50,028		23,724		49,028		18,724		44,028



		1322								FWCO Maintenance and Equipment																		200

										General Program Activities						518		518		518		0		518		0		518

										Total - FWCO Maintenance & Equipment						518		518		518		0		518		0		518



								Total - MAINTENANCE AND EQUIPMENT								25,846		25,822		50,546		23,724		49,546		18,724		44,546



								Aquatic Habitat and Species Conservation (1330)

		1334								Habitat Assessment and Restoration

												Chehalis Fisheries Restoration				268		268		268		0		268		0		268

												Delaware River Basin Conservation Act				9,700		10,000		10,000		2,500		12,500		1,000		11,000

												Fish Passage Improvements				18,598		18,598		18,598		0		18,598		402		19,000

												Klamath Basin Restoration Agreement				2,750		2,750		2,750		0		2,750		7,750		10,500

												National Fish Habitat Action Plan				6,664		6,664		7,664		1,000		7,664		1,000		7,664

												Youth				0		0		0		0		0		0		0

												Truckee River Operating Agreement								200		200		200		200		200

												General Program Activities				5,057		4,009		4,346		337		4,346		337		4,346

										Total - Habitat Assessment and Restoration						43,037		42,289		43,826		4,037		46,326		10,689		52,978



		1335								Population Assessment and Cooperative Management

												Alaska Fisheries Subsistence				9,554		9,554		9,554		0		9,554		0		9,554

												Atlantic Salmon Restoration				533		533		533		0		533		0		533

												Great Lakes Consent Decree				890		890		1,000		110		1,000		110		1,000

												Great Lakes F&W Restoration Program				790		1,000		890		1,000		2,000		0		1,000

												Lake Champlain Sea Lamprey				818		818		0		0		818		0		818

												National  Wild Fish Health Surveys				36		36		36		0		36		0		36

												Penobscot River Restoration 				458		458		458		0		458		0		458

												Pacific Salmon Treaty				150		150		0		0		150		-150		0

												Regional Mark Processing Center				226		226		226		0		226		0		226

												Yukon River Salmon Treaty				2,692		2,692		2,692		0		2,692		0		2,692

												Connecticut River Atlantic Salmon Commission										0				500		500

												General Program Activities				15,693		15,435		18,076		713		16,148		-72		15,363

														Snakehead Eradication				250		0		750		1,000		-250		0

														General Program Activities		15,693		15,185		18,076		-37		15,148		178		15,363

										Total - Population Assess. and Cooperative Mgmt.						31,840		31,792		33,465		1,823		33,615		388		32,180



		1336								Aquatic Invasive Species 

												Invasive Carp				22,500		22,000		22,000		0		22,000		0		22,000

												Contract Fishing (Invasive Carp)				2,500		3,000		3,000		1,000		4,000		0		3,000

												Control and Management				800		800		800		0		800		0		800

												Ecosystem Restoration - Chesapeake Bay				145		145		145		0		145		0		145

												Lake Tahoe Restoration				4,088		4,088		4,088		2,000		6,088		1,000		5,088

												NISA State/Interstate Plans				2,834		2,834		2,834		1,000		3,834		0		2,834

												NISA Implementation/Coordination				1,566		1,566		1,566		0		1,566		0		1,566

												Prevention				2,038		2,015		6,367		352		2,367		252		2,267

												Sea Lamprey Admin Costs				1,011		1,011		1,011		0		1,011		0		1,011

												Quagga-Zebra Mussels				3,000		3,500		3,500		0		3,500		0		3,500

														Control and Prevention		2,000		2,250		2,250		0		2,250		0		2,250

														NISA State and Interstate Plans		1,000		1,250		1,250		0		1,250		0		1,250

												Hydrilla, Eel, and Milfoil Invasive Grasses						200		0		-200		0		800		1,000

										Total - Aquatic Invasive Species						40,482		41,159		45,311		4,152		45,311		2,052		43,211



								Total - AQUATIC HABITAT & SPECIES CONSERVATION								115,359		115,240		122,602		10,012		125,252		13,129		128,369



						SUBTOTAL - FISH AND AQUATIC CONSERVATION										205,477		206,613		254,922		43,859		250,472		50,076		256,689



&"-,Bold"&12FWS Comp Table  
FY 2021 President's Budget  - PRE-Release CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&12FWS Comp Table  
FY 2021 President's Budget  - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&12FWS Comp Table  
FY 2021 President's Budget  - PRE-Release CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 President's Budget Request	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 DOI Submission - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 DOI Submission - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 President's Budget Request	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 OMB Passback - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 DOI Submission Passback - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 DOI Submission - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 DOI Submission - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2021 DOI Passback - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&12FWS Comp Table  
FY 2021 OMB Passback  - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&12FWS Comp Table  
FY 2021 OMB Passback  - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&14FWS Budget Comp Table  
FY 2020 DOI Submission - PRE-DECISION CLOSE HOLD	


&"-,Bold"&12FWS Comp Table  
FY 2022 Senate Mark	


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service (Close-hold) 	&P of &N


U.S. Fish && Wildlife Service 	&P of &N




Ethics Transfer

		2,311





Land Acquisition

		FY 2021 Land Acquisition Technical Assistance

		Rank		State		Cong. District		Region
		Project Title		Total
($000)		House Mark		Senate Mark

		1		KY		01		North Atlantic-Appalachian		Green River NWR		4,000

		2		IA/MN		IA 1/2/3/4; MN 1/7		Mississippi Basin/Great Lakes		Northern Tallgrass Prairie NWR		500

		3		LA		02		Mississippi Basin		Bayou Sauvage NWR		2,000

		4		WV		01		North Atlantic-Appalachian		Canaan Valley NWR		3,500

		5		WA		03		Columbia-Pacific Northwest		Willapa NWR		2,000

		6		FL		04		South Atlantic-Gulf		St. Marks NWR		2,000

		7		TX		34		Arkansas-Rio Grande-Texas-Gulf		Laguna Atascosa NWR		4,500

		8		IA/IL/ MN/WI		IA 1/2/ IL 17 MN 1/2 WI 3		Mississippi Basin/Great Lakes		Upper Mississippi River NWFR		750

		9		FL		FL 12/15/16		South Atlantic-Gulf		Everglades Headwaters NWR/CA		2,000

		10		ND/SD		00		Missouri-Basin		Dakota Grassland CA		4,000

		11		CT/MA/
ME/NH/ NY/RI		CT 2 ME 2		North Atlantic-Appalachian		Great Thicket NWR		1,750

		12		ID/UT/WY		ID 2 UT 1 WY 00		Columbia-Pacific Northwest/Upper Colorado Basin		Bear River Watershed CA		1,000

		13		CT/MA		CT 1/2/3 MA 1/2 NH 2 VT 00		North Atlantic-Appalachian		Silvio O. Conte NFWR		2,750

		14		KS		KS 1/2/4		Missouri-Basin		Flint Hills Legacy CA		1,000

		15		CA		01		California-Great-Basin		Sacramento River NWR		1,000

		16		AR		01		Arkansas-Rio Grande-Texas-Gulf		Cache River NWR		2,000

		17		CA		53		California-Great-Basin		San Diego NWR		1,000

		18		HI		02		Pacific Islands		Hakalua Forest NWR		3,125

		13		NV		02		California-Great-Basin		Stillwater NWR		3,000

		14		IL/WI		IL 14 WI 1		Great Lakes		Hackmatack NWR		500

		15		CO/NM		CO 3 NM 3		Upper Colorado Basin		San Luis Valley CA		1,000

		16		WA		05		Columbia Pacific Northwest		Turnbull NWR		1,500

		17		AR		04		Arkansas-Rio Grande-Texas-Gulf		Felsenthal NWR		2,000

		18		MT		00		Missouri-Basin		Montana NWRs and CAs		2,000

										Project Total		48,875		0		0
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Aquatic Invasive Species

Northern snakehead

Zebra mussels on native mussel



Invasive carp
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